COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| I | ln | th | 9 | N/ | lat | ter | ٠ ٠ | f٠ |
|---|----|----|---|----|-----|-----|-----|----|
| | | | | | | | | |

| ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WESTERN |) | |
|-------------------------------------|---|------------|
| FLEMING COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A |) | CASE NO. |
| RATE ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807 KAR |) | 2021-00406 |
| 5:076 |) | |

<u>ORDER</u>

Pursuant to the Commission's February 9, 2022 Order in this matter, Commission Staff recently completed a limited field review of Western Fleming County Water District's (Western Fleming District) financial records.

On its own motion, the Commission finds that the procedural schedule issued on February 9, 2022, will be replaced by the procedural schedule attached as an Appendix to this Order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the procedural schedule issued on February 9, 2022, is replaced with the procedural schedule attached as an Appendix to this Order.

Chairman

Vice Chairman

ENTERED MAR 29 2022 rcs

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00406 DATED MAR 29 2022

| Commission Staff Report shall be filed no later than | .04/29/2022 |
|--|-------------|
| Western Fleming District shall file its comments on the Staff Report | |
| no later than | 05/13/2022 |

*Robert K. Miller Straightline Kentucky LLC 113 North Birchwood Ave. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

*Western Fleming County Water District 1500 Ewing Road P. O. Box 16 Ewing, KY 41039

*Vernon Barton Chairman Western Fleming County Water District 1500 Ewing Road P. O. Box 16 Ewing, KY 41039